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PIANO DI CO-CREAZIONE DI UN 
LIVING LAB URBANO (ULL)  
 
Una raccolta di strumenti per la programmazione di un living lab 
urbano per la co-creazione di interventi di rigenerazione urbana. 
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ULL ID Toolkit 
 

Presentazione del Living Lab Urbano  
Abstract  
 
Inserire qui la descrizione breve del living lab urbano (ULL) con la 
spiegazione del progetto ai fini della comunicazione e disseminazione (press 
kit, news, website, eventi pubblici) (max 500 battute) 
 

Inserisci qui un'immagine o un logo di riferimento. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Inserisci qui rendering, immagini, mappe, se presenti 
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ULL ID Toolkit 
 

ULL ID – Descrizione 
 

LUOGO: _________________________    ULL NR: ________________ NOME DEL ULL: _________________________________ 

 

Definizione del Living Lab (si fa riferimento al Tool 5.1 – Alignment on ULL ID) 

Descrizione delle principali 
caratteristiche e sfide del luogo 

Please describe the main characteristics of the study area (location, surface, etc.) and the challenges it should face and solve 

Nome dell’intervento/progetto 
previsto presso il Living Lab 

Please indicate the name of the intervention proposed 
 

Descrizione 
Please describe the interventions proposed in one sentence 
 

Budget previsto 
What is the budget available and funding source? 
 

Tipo di azione 
What kind of intervention is it?  
 

Policy e strumenti di pianificazione 
di riferimento  

What is the existing policy framework? Is it integrated and coordinated with any other sectorial policies? Which? Is there any 
planning instrument that support the action? 
 

Figure responsabili del Living Lab   

Leader – ULL Project Manager 

Establish who is the responsible on each ULL and what is the role and the tasks. The leader refers to the local team and urban 
alliance  
 
 
 

Communication Manager  

Establish who is responsible on communicating with the local cluster partners on each ULL. Define the role and tasks (collecting 
news and preparing reports on the advancement of the ULL inside the Communication framework). 
 
 
 

Local Context Coordinator 
If needed, a contact person works as a liaison point between the ULL project manager and local associations.  
 
 
 

Secretary  

Establish who is the secretary. Define the role and tasks (helping programming activities, sending out invitation and organizing 
events).  
 
 
 

 
 

Venue  

Define the possible venue to conduct the workshops of co-design. See description in co-design venue  
 
 
 
 

Timing  

Schedule the activities based on availability of your stakeholders and time commodity for everyone essentially involved. Activities 
are fundamentally intertwined with same local cluster responsible on ULL realisation.  
 
 
 

Participation 

Indicate the main attendees. Make sure you invite all presumably involved stakeholders.  
 
 
 
 

 
  

https://clevercitiesguidance.files.wordpress.com/2019/03/tool-5.1-alignment-on-cal-id.pdf


4 

ULL ID Toolkit 
 

ULL ID - Focus 
Focus del Living Lab (si fa riferimento al Tool 6.1 - ULL ID FOCUS template) 

Vision  

Define a clear vision for ULL within the overall city/regional vision. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mission 

Expect the Mission to be carried out and evaluate the possible technical challenges.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Obiettivi 

Short term or long-term objectives that support your ULL vision and mission. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Valore aggiunto  

Evaluate internally the values gained.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Obiettivi Specifici del Living Lab (si fa riferimento alla SMART Analysis nel Tool 6.1 - ULL ID FOCUS template)  

  

Definisci gli obiettivi principali del Living Lab e analizzali in base agli obiettivi locali/regionali/nazionali/globali secondo il modello SMART 

Specific 
Specifico 

What is the desired result? (who, what, when, why) 
 
 
 
 

Measurable 
Misurabile 

How can you quantify (numerically or descriptively) completion of established objective? 
How can you measure progress? 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Achievable 
Raggiungibile 

What skills are needed? What resources are necessary? Does the goal require the right amount of effort? 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Relevant 
Rilevante 

Is the goal in alignment with the overall mission or strategy? 
 
 
 
 
 

Time-bound 
Basati sul tempo  

Which is the deadline? 
Is the deadline realistic? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://clevercitiesguidance.files.wordpress.com/2019/03/tool-6.1-cal-id-focus.pdf
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ULL ID Toolkit 
 

Piano di Co-Creazione 
Organizzazione delle fasi di co-creazione - ULL Co-Creation Matrix (si fa riferimento al Tool 6.2 Co-creation Matrix) 

Fase  
Opportunità di co-creazione 

Definisci qui con un breve testo le 
opportunità di co-creazione che prevedi 

per l'ULL. 

Con chi 
Elenca qui le PERSONE e i 

principali stakeholder da 
coinvolgere nella co-

creazione delle soluzioni. 

Come – Passaggi operativi 

Co-Design 
  

  

� 1  

� 2  

�   

�   

�   

�   

 

Co-
Costruzione 

  

  

�   

�   

 

Co-
Manutenzione 

Co-
Monitoraggio 

  

�   

�   

 

Co-Sviluppo 
  

  

�   

�   
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ULL Road Mapping (si fa riferimento al Tool 1.5 Road-Mapping e al template da compilare Tool1.5_timeline.xls) 

 

Rischi

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6

M7

M8

M9

M10

M11

M12

M13

M14

M15

M16

M17

M18

M19

M20

M21

M22

M23

M24

M25

M26

M27

M28

M29

M30

M31

M32

M33

M34

M35

M36

M37

M38

M39

M40

M41

M42

M43

M44

M45

M46

M47

M48

M49

M50

M51

M52

M53

M54

M55

M56

M57

M58

M59

M60

FASI DELLA CO-CREAZIONE FASI DELL'INTERVENTO

Co-manutenzione
-monitoraggio Costruzione In opera

Mese
Ingaggio degli 
stakeholder e 
costruzione 
dell'Alleanza

Co-design Co-costruzione Co-sviluppo
Progettazione 

(preliminare,  definitiva, 
esecutiva, operativa)
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Impatto, risultati e azioni (si fa riferimento alla Theory of Change and Tool 1.3a – Action Planning Mapping) 

 

Sfida 
Challenge 

Impatto a lungo termine 
Impact in the long term 

Misura dell’impatto 
Key Performance 
Indicator ( KPIs) 

Effetti a medio e breve 
termine 

Outcomes 

Prodotti dell’azione 
Outputs 

Azioni 
Actions 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• … 
• … 

• … 
• … 

• … 
• … 
•  

•  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•  •  •  •  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•  •  •  •  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•  •  •  •  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•  •  •  •  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

•  •  •  •  

https://clevercitiesguidance.files.wordpress.com/2018/10/tool-1-3a-action-planning-mapping.pdf
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